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Updates. . . 
Holiday Schedule 
On Tuesday, August 20, Management Advisory met 
to discuss a number of things, one of which was the 
schedule for next year’s holidays. Pacific Press has 
nine holidays a year. Here’s how they decided to 
use our nine days in 2020: 
 

Wednesday January 1 New Year’s Day 
Thursday January 2 For President’s Day 
Monday May 25 Memorial Day 
Thursday July 2 Independence Day 
Monday September 7 Labor Day 
Wednesday  November 25 Thanksgiving Holiday 
Thursday November 26 Thanksgiving Holiday 
Thursday December 24 Christmas Holiday 
Thursday December 31 Christmas Holiday  
 
And here is a reminder about the rest of 2019’s 
holidays: 
 

Wednesday  November 27 Thanksgiving Holiday 
Thursday November 28 Thanksgiving Holiday 
Wednesday December 25 Christmas Holiday 
Thursday December 26 Christmas Holiday  
 
 

Employee 
Updates. . . 
Welcome Matt 
We are pleased to 
welcome Matthew 
Wilms who comes to 
join the Production 
Department as a Press 
Crew Member. 
 
Matt moved to Idaho just 
a little over a year ago from Southern California, 
where he grew up. 

He graduated from Bakersfield Adventist Academy 
in 2017. He enjoys riding dirt bikes and occasionally 
playing video games. 
 
Matt is happy to be working here at Pacific Press 
and we are glad he’s joining our PPPA family. 
 

 
Lost & Found 
Just a little reminder that we 
have a Lost & Found box at 
the front desk with some 
items that have not been 
claimed.  

If you have something missing, please be sure to 
stop by the front desk and ask DeneSue or 
Katherine for the Lost & Found box. Thank you!  
 
 
 
 

Dateline . . . 
 

September 

11 PAYDAY 
16 Chapel—Pastor Milton Marquez, The 

Experience Church 
23 Chapel—Ed Bahr, IT Security 
23-26 Pickup Orders—Employee Appreciation 

Food Sale 
25  PAYDAY 
30 Chapel—Scott Cady, SWE 
  

October 

  7 Chapel— 
  9 PAYDAY 
14 Chapel—United Way  
21 Chapel—Dr. Dennis Plubell, NPUC 

Education Director 
23 PAYDAY 
28 Chapel—Mike Fifer, Safety  


